

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 2506 OF 2022(F)

BHARATI YESHWANT
SATHAYE @ BHARATI B.
SHET GAONKAR

.... APPELLANT

V/s.

YESHWANT VAMAN
SATHAYE

... RESPONDENT

Ld. Advocate P. Vaze present for appellant.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Advocate P. Vaze present for appellant. Last and final opportunity given subject to payment of cost of Rs. 500/- as condition precedent to GSLS Authority, Porvorim, Goa. S.O. for two weeks.

Date: 25th August, 2023

(Ram S. Prabhu Dessai)
Registrar (Judicial)

Rls*