

Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.68 OF 2023

BHARATI YESHWANT SATHAYE @ BHARATI
B. SHET GAONKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

YESHWANT VAMAN SATHAYE

... RESPONDENT

Mr Luis Fernandes h/f Mr Nikhil Vaze, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM:- VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 7th November, 2023

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 05.12.2023. Notice to indicate that the matter may be finally disposed of at the stage of admission. In addition to the regular modes of service, the Respondent may also be served by Humdast, Courier, Registered Post A.D. Email and Whatsapp.

VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.