

Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.68 OF 2023

BHARATI YESHWANT SATHAYE @ BHARATI
B. SHET GAONKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

YESHWANT VAMAN SATHAYE

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 5th December, 2023

P.C.

Await service.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.