

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.68 OF 2023

BHARATI YESHWANT SATHAYE @ BHARATI

B. SHET GAONKAR

... APPELLANT

Versus

YESHWANT VAMAN SATHAYE

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Nikhil Vaze, with Ms. Sheetal Kerkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. A.D. Bhobe with Ms. A. Fernandes, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 19th July, 2024

P. C. : S.O. 26/07/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)