



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.68 OF 2023

**BHARATI YESHWANT SATHAYE @ BHARATI
B. SHET GAONKAR**

... APPELLANT

Versus

YESHWANT VAMAN SATHAYE

... RESPONDENT

Mr Nikhil Vaze, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms Annelise Fernandes, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 13th September, 2024

P.C.:

It is informed that Mr Bhobe is on leave. At his request, stand over to 20.09.2024.

M. S. KARNIK, J.