

Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.68 OF 2023

**BHARATI YESHWANT SATHAYE @ BHARATI
B. SHET GAONKAR**

... APPELLANT

Versus

YESHWANT VAMAN SATHAYE

... RESPONDENT

Mr Pranav Vaze, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr Vibhav Amonkar, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.

DATED :- 21st March, 2025

P.C.

At the request of learned Counsel for the Appellant, list on
04.04.2025.

BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.